
REGULATOR INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION TEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR;8912110416 OOCeOATE'4/12/06 NOTARIZED: YES
FACIL:50 275 Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plantg Unit ii Pacific Ga

AUTH INANE AUTHOR AFFILIATION
SHIFFER,J.D, Pacific Gas 8 Electric Co>

RECIP,NAMEI RECIPIENT AFFILIATION
DENTONiH ~ RE Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulationi Director"

DOCKET
05000275

SUBJECT! Forwards Amend. Request 84 11 to License OPR~80irevising
Tech Spec 3/4,3>3.6. to,.include reactor vessel level
indication sys in other NUREG 0737 instruments„

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A046D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR i. ENCL g SI E:
). z g~1

TITLE." OR 'Submittal: TMI Action Plan Rgmt NUREG 0737 8 NUREG"0660

NQTESsJ Hanchett 1cy PDR
Documents'L!09/22/81

05000275

RECIPIENT-
ID CODE/NAME

NRR LB3 BC

01'NTERNAL:

ACRS ~ 34
ELO/HDS2
IE/DEPER/EPB
NRR- PAULSONiN ~

NRR/DL,. DIR 14
NRR/DSI/AORS 27
NRR/DSI/AS 8
NRR/DST'IR'0
RGN5

COPIES
LTTR ENCL

7 7

10 10
1 0
3 3
1 1

1 1

1 1

1= 1

1= 1

1 1

RECIPIENT
ID COOK/NAME

ADM/LFMB
IE/DEPER DIR 33
IE/DEPER/IRB
NRR/DHFS DEPY29
NRR/DL/ORAB 18
NRR/DSI/AEB
NRR/DSI/RAB

04
RGN2/DRSS/EPRPB

COPIES
LTTR ENCL

1 0
1 1

1 1

1 1.
3 3
1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

EXTERNALS LPDR
NSIC

NOTES:

03'5. 2 I 2
1 1

NRC PDR
NTIS

02 1 1

1 1

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 44 ENCL 42



4

4

g

~
~

hl



PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANT
77 BEALE STREET ~ SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA94106 ~ (415) 781.4211 ~ TWX 910 372 6587

JAMES D. SHIPPER
VICftfttINNT

NVCtfAR TOWtR CINtMTION

December 6, 1984

PGandE Letter No.: DCL-84-375

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Re: Docket No. 50-275, OL-DPR-80
Diablo Canyon Unit 1

License Amendment Request 84-11
Reactor Vessel Level Indication System Technical Specification

Dear Mr. Denton:

PGandE's letter dated November 21, 1984, (DCL-84-355) stated that the
Technical Specification change to include the reactor vessel level indication
system (RVLIS) would be addressed by December 7, 1984.

Enclosed are 3 signed and 37 conformed copies of an application for an
amendment to Facility Operating License No. DPR-80 to add RVLIS to the
Accident Monitoring Instrumentation Technical Specification 3/4.3.3.6. This
NRC-requested amendment adds RVLIS to the other NUREG-0737 instruments
included in 3/4.3.3.6 that provide supplemental indication of a parameter used
to monitor and assess those selected plant variables following an accident.
However, this Technical Specification change should not be applicable until
the RVLIS implementation review is completed by the NRC Staff as indicated in
Section II.F.2 of NUREG-0737.

Previous discussions have been held with the NRC Staff on the inclusion of
RVLIS in the Technical Specifications. As previously discussed in PGandE's
response to Generic Letter 83-37 (Letter DCL-84-134 dated April 5, 1984),
PGandE's position is that RVLIS is supplemental instrumentation to the
subcooling margin monitor and core exit thermocouples used for evaluating the
onset of an inadequate core cooling condition. PGandE believes that because
of this function, and because it is not included in or derived from the
analyses and evaluation included in the Safety Analysis Report, RVLIS should
not be included in the Technical Specifications. PGandE believes this License
Amendment Request, as a response to a request from the NRC Staff, represents
the best method of responding- to Staff concerns while maintaining sufficient
operational flexibility to avoid unnecessary plant transients. In the event
of inoperability of either RVLIS channel for a significant amount of time,
PGandE will report the circumstances and projected remedial actions to the NRC

Staff so that the Staff is aware of the projected period of inoperability.
Historically, this form of Action Statement has been considered appropriate
and has been used for instrumentation, such as RVLIS, which does not have an
automatic safety function.

8412110416 841206
PDR ADOCK 05000275
P PDR



I P g % lA

~ '<') f '1 ~ > ~ ' ~ ~ '1

H I
P



Mr. H. R. Denton
PGandE Letter No. DCL-84-375
December 6, 1984
Page 2

PGandE also feels that a shutdown requirement related to RVLIS is particularly
onerous given the industry concern about operational difficulties that have
arisen during the limited operating history for the RVLIS. Portions of a
RVLIS are necessarily inaccessible during operation, making repair and
maintenance difficult or impossible. We understand that at least one other
industry group has made this point concerning a different type of RVLIS. A
Technical Specification Action Statement which removes operation flexibility
for the RVLIS could unnecessarily increase the number of plant transients.

Pursuant to 10 CFR 170.12(C), an application fee of $150 is enclosed.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this material on the enclosed copy of this
letter and return it in the enclosed addressed envelope.

Sincerely,

Enclosure

cc: J; 0. Ward
Service List



f ~ Q ~ +%$ 1+ fg

4

I

h


